Beeville ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Date:	October 20, 2015	Presented By:	
Subject:	Agreement Between the Joe Barnhart Bee County Library and Beeville ISD	Related Page(s)	3

Action

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

At our August 18 board meeting, JBBCL Director Cynthia Morrison addressed the board and asked for a \$10,000 increase in our donation. Our 2015-2016 budget included a \$40,000 donation to the Joe Barnhart Bee County Library.

At our September 15 board meeting, the board approved the \$10,000 increase in our donation to the JBBCL. The \$10,000 will come out of the Designated Fund Balance because it was not included in our 2015-2016 budget. Therefore, BISD will donate a total of \$50,000.

The Joe Barnhart Bee County Library agreement is attached for your review. The agreement is for a one year period. The agreement addresses \$50,000.

RECOMMENDATION: Approval

BOARD ACTION REQUIRED: (Sample Motion)

I move to approve the agreement for the provision of library services between the Joe Barnhart Bee County Library and Beeville ISD.